DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
DIETETICS AND NUTRITION PRACTICE COUNCIL
GENERAL BUSINESS MEETING
JULY 25, 2012

9:30 a.m.
Call to order — General Business Meeting

Ms. Shank called the meeting to order at 9:32 a.m. Ms. Shivers conducted roll call.

MEMBERS PRESENT STAFF PRESENT

Jackie Shank, MS, RD, LDN, Chair Lynette Norr, Assistant Attorney General
Sheah Rarback, MS, RD, LDN, Vice Chair Allen Hall, Executive Director

Linda Gammon, LNC Ivy Shivers, Regulatory Supervisor/Consultant
Donna Jones, MS, RD, LDN Katrina Adams, Regulatory Specialist Il

Mir N. Islam, PHD

WIC OFFICE OFFICE OF COMMUNICATION

Nancy Spyker Kristine Roberts

Mary Whitesell Patrick Fargason

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS

INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION
TAB 1 Maria Mireya Mead (Foreign Education/Examina  tion)
Ms. Mead was present.

Ms. Mead applied for licensure by examination. Her application was presented to the Council
for review of her education and experience.

Dr. Islam moved to approve Ms. Mead'’s application for licensure by examination. Ms. Rarback
seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

Ms. Rarback moved to ratify Ms. Mead's temporary permit. Ms. Shank seconded the motion,
which carried 5/0.

APPLICANT RATIFICATION LISTS
TAB 2 List of Applicants Approved to sit for the E Xamination
Ms. Jones moved to ratify the list of individuals approved to sit for the examination, which

consisted of one applicant, Katrina West. Ms. Rarback seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.
The full list of examination candidates are appended to these minutes.
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TAB 3 List of Licensees Certified for Licensure by Endors ement of
Registered Dietitian Status

Ms. Jones move to approve the list of individuals licensed by endorsement based on their
registered dietitian status with CDR, beginning with Susan Marie Hanson and ending with Troy
Donald Walker. Ms. Shank seconded the motion, which carried 5/0. The full list of licensees
are appended to these minutes.

RULE REVIEW AND/OR DEVELOPMENT

TAB 4 Rule 64B8-42.001, F.A.C., Licensure by Endor sement and
Rule 64B8-42.002, F.A.C., Licensure by Examinatio n

Discussion ensued.

Ms. Rarback moved to approve the language changes to rule 64B8-42.001 and 64B8-42.002
and application revisions as discussed. Ms. Shank seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

Ms. Rarback moved that the changes and date and rule would not have an adverse impact on
small business. Ms. Jones seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

Ms. Rarback moved the revision in date and rule change to 64B8-42.002 and 64B8-42.001
would not be likely to directly or indirectly increase regulatory cost to any entity (including
government) in excess of $200,000 in the aggregate in Florida within 1 year after the
implementation of the rule. Ms. Jones seconded the motion, which carried 5/0.

RULES STATUS REPORT

TAB 5 Lynette Norr, Assistant Attorney General

Rule 64B8-42.001, F.A.C., Licensure by Endorsement  and Rule 64B8-42.002, F.A.C.,
Licensure by Examination

Ms. Norr provided a rules update to the Council.

TAB 6 New and Improved 2012-2013 Annual Regulatory  Plans for
Dietetics and Nutrition Practice Council

Ms. Norr provided an update to the Council.

Ms. Shank raised the possibility of supervisors/preceptors receiving continuing education credits
for serving in as a supervisor/preceptor. Ms. Shank requested this topic be placed on a future
agenda for discussion.

REPORTS, IF ANY

TAB 7 Allen Hall, Executive Director

Report topics:

Expenditures by Function
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This was an informational item.

Cash Balance Report

This was an informational item.

Dr. Islam informed the Council of his resignation due to his new responsibitlies and duties. He
has accepted a position with Laureate International University of Panama; therefore he will not
be able to continue to serve on the Council. Dr. Islam will provide Mr. Hall with a letter of
resignation effective October 1, 2013. Dr. Islam expressed his pleasure working with the
Council. Ms. Shank thanked Dr. Islam for his service to the Council.

Ms. Jones stated she would not reapply when her appointment time ends, but will continue to
serve on the Council until a replacement is appointed.

NEW BUSINESS

TAB 8 Barbara Ann Becker Johnson — Dietetics and N utrition Practice Licensing
= Barbara Ann Becker Johnson’s Letter
= Lynette Norr's Response to Letter

This was an informational item. Ms. Norr discussed her response to Ms. Johnson’s letter.

OLD BUSINESS

TAB 9 Eat Healthy Be Healthy Campaign
= Report

This was an informational item provided by the Office of Communication.

Ms. Shank thanked the Office of Communication’s director and staff on doing a wonderful job on
the campaign.

Ms. Rarback thanked Ms. Shivers on a wonderful job working on the campaign.

TAB 10 April 25, 2012 Dietetics and Nutrition Pract  ice Council General
Business Meeting Minutes

Ms. Jones moved to approve the minutes with corrections to page 2, line 24, “changes to the”;
Vice-Chair is Sheah Rarback, and page 3, line 13 delete the “d” in and. Dr. Islam seconded the
motion, which carried 5/0.

TAB 11 DOAH Case No.: DOH I.D.No: 6454, Lucy Ellen Mollan
» Respondent’s Proposed Recommended Order

This was an informational item.
OTHER BUSINESS AND INFORMATION

TAB 12 Board of Medicine April 13-14, 2012 Dietetics-Nutrition and Electrolysis
Committee Meeting Minutes
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= Sanford J. Pukel, N.C. - Voluntary Relinquishment
This was an informational item.

TAB 13 Board of Medicine June 1-2, 2012 Meeting Min  utes
= Jorge Carlos Suarez, N.C.- Voluntary Relinquishment

This was an informational item.
Dr. Islam moved to adjourn the meeting. Ms. Shank seconded the motion which carried 5/0.

The meeting adjourned at 10:23.

Participants in this public meeting should be aware that these proceedings are being
recorded and that an audio file of the meeting will be posted to the council's website.
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Ratification List
ACEND Applicantsto sit
For the Registration
Examination for Dietitians

July 25, 2012
NAME SCHOOL GRAD DATE
1. Katrina West Appalachian State University 05/2012
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1 ND
2 ND
3 ND
4 ND
5 ND
6 ND
7 ND
8 ND
9 ND
10 ND
11 ND
12 ND
13 ND
14 ND
15 ND
16 ND
17 ND
18 ND
19 ND
20 ND
21 ND
22 ND
23 ND
24 ND
25 ND
26 ND
27 ND
28 ND
29 ND
30 ND
31 ND
32 ND
33 ND
34 ND
35 ND
36 ND

6249
6250
6251
6252
6253
6254
6255
6256
6257
6258
6259
6260
6261
6262
6263
6264
6265
6266
6267
6268
6269
6270
6271
6272
6273
6274
6275
6276
6277
6278
6279
6280
6281
6282
6283
6284
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Ratification List
Licensees Certification for
Licensure by Endorsement of
Registered Dietitian Status

25-Jul-12

Hanson, Susan Marie
Smith, Laura Maegan
Ross, Caryn Michelle
Fiano, Tara Lynn
Philbrick, Candace Haviland
Olivier, Chelsey Rae
Mackinnon, Eleanor Mary
Delaney, Michelle Brook
Lees, Margaret Eileen
Jones-Heonis, Jenna Elizabeth
De La Moneda, Yamivett
Osorio, Alba Lucia
Woods, Michelle Louise
Dragan, Carmen Doina
Lazar, Barbie G

Wu, Pengyuh

Webb, Austin Benjamin
Mcqgill, Marci A

Norris, Andrea Marie
Kumar, Divya Roopika
Frankson, Moreen Angella
Daub, Lauren Elizabeth
Berry, Christina Lynn
Hayden, Victoria Bailey
Hall, Shani Byrd

Foster, Sybil Morita
Metzger, Lauri Simon
Brennan, Chryseia M

Ellis, Kimberly Marie
Sweeney, Malorie Botardo
Tibbetts, John Jay
Dimeglio, Amy Marie
Slatky, Janessa R

Cabral Trujillo, Gloria Manuela
Enos, Tanya Garcia
Sutphen, Heather Marie

04/11/2012
04/16/2012
04/17/2012
04/17/2012
04/17/2012
04/24/2012
04/24/2012
04/24/2012
04/26/2012
04/26/2012
04/26/2012
04/30/2012
04/30/2012
04/30/2012
05/02/2012
05/02/2012
05/02/2012
05/08/2012
05/09/2012
05/09/2012
05/09/2012
05/15/2012
05/16/2012
05/16/2012
05/16/2012
05/17/2012
05/17/2012
05/30/2012
05/30/2012
05/30/2012
05/30/2012
05/31/2012
06/04/2012
06/04/2012
06/05/2012
06/05/2012
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37

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

6285

6286
6287
6288
6289
6290
6291
6292
6293
6294
6295
6296
6297
6298
6299
6300
6301
6302
6303
6304
6305
6306
6307
6308
6309
6310
6311
6312
6313

July 25, 2012 General Business Meeting

Richmond, Kathleen
Stephenson

Greenwood, Joseph Spencer

Henning, Emily Paige
Roberts, Jeffrey Grant
Owens, Monica Louise
Cruz, Mitzy Evete
Hinkle, Bailey Kristen
Wade, Alyssa Chantel
Walker, Cheryl Gay
Whitfield, Rebecca Kelli
Kerensky, Jessica Leigh
Folea, Anca Maria
Delaurier, Kiernan
Egleston, Karen Kelly
Michael, Terri Lee
Braude, Sondra Salina
Gravani, Kristen Marie
Hope, Schella Logan
Elich, Heidi Margaret
King, Sarah Audrey
Robinson, Jennifer Nelson
Mcelveen, Kurry Lynn
Darrow, Nancy Thomas
Bishara, Jennifer
Sprague, Amanda Gail
Hammett, Tamra Lashea
Midkiff, Joy Dorothea
Gayles, Stephanie Anita
Walker, Troy Donald

06/07/2012

06/11/2012
06/12/2012
06/12/2012
06/18/2012
06/18/2012
06/18/2012
06/18/2012
06/18/2012
06/18/2012
06/18/2012
06/21/2012
06/21/2012
06/21/2012
06/21/2012
06/21/2012
06/21/2012
06/25/2012
06/26/2012
06/26/2012
06/26/2012
06/26/2012
06/27/2012
06/27/2012
07/05/2012
07/05/2012
07/09/2012
07/09/2012
07/09/2012
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